Uitslagenlijst Zuurbergcross
Holten - Zaterdag 2 april 2022

MSEN, 10 KILOMETER

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Glenn ten Berge Diepenheim 40:32 40:31
2 Jorn Jansman Holten 40:55 40:54
3 Stefan Pekkeriet Holten 44:01 43:59
4 Simon Nij Bijvank Haarle gem Hellendoorn 45:03 45:01
5 Jasper Staal Zwolle 45:13 45:11
6 Tim van Leeuwen Voshaar Outdoor SEC 45:19 45:16
7 Rick Harmsen Rijssen 46:14 46:13
8 Dennis rietman Holten 46:54 46:51
9 Paul Wegdam Loopgroep Hengevelde 48:34 48:32
10 Hens Veldmaat Holten 50:07 49:54
11 Robert Bruggeman Goor 53:47 53:41
12 Tijmen Traanman Holten 53:48 53:48
13 Kevin Kamphuis Daarle 54:22 54:15
14 Matthijs Altena Rijssen 54:46 54:41
15 Stan de Jong Holten 55:11 55:05
16 Henk Jan Holland Rijssen 56:37 56:27
17 Daniél van Ringelenstein Amsterdam 1:12:31 1:12:18
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Bieuwe Roelofs AV Rijssen 42:27 42:26
2 Maarten van Leeningen Hanzesport 45:41 45:39
3 Chris Walinga Sparta 48:31 48:28
4 Gertjan Lahuis AV Holten 50:04 50:01
5 Dick Hoek Nijverdal 50:19 50:08
6 Jan Scherphof Twenterand 50:26 50:17
7 Wilko Ter Steege Enter 51:29 51:21
8 Stefan Rietman Bathmen 51:40 51:36
9 Andre Timmerman Almelo 52:56 52:47
10 Wicher-Bert Venebrugge Enter 54:15 54:08
11 Dinand Busscher Rijssen 55:55 55:51
12 Sander Roosenbrand Almelo 57:07 57:02
13 Ronny Rikkert Enter 57:30 57:21
14 Joost Kiewik Hengelo Ov 1:00:29 1:00:20
15 Melwin Kamphuis Den Ham Ov 1:00:36 1:00:27

M50, 10 KILOMETER

Plaats Naam

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto

1 Johan Kats Daventria 41:56 41:55
2 Eric Borg Loopgroep Aart Stigter 42:29 42:28
3 Marcel Schaap Holten 48:40 48:32
4 Christiaan Kiffen Deventer 49:28 49:23
5 Hendrie Wassink Wierden 49:48 49:44
6 Udo Waanders Hellendoorn 50:43 50:39
7 Gerrit Boswinkel Markelo 52:52 52:49
8 Herman Baan AV Rijssen 53:15 53:07
9 Wim Middelesch AV Rijssen 53:18 53:12
10 Robert Landman Hanzesport 53:50 53:43
11 Gerard Heuver Hellendoorn 53:52 53:47
12 René Hulsman Raalte 54:17 54:13
13 Anne Marsman ACO Van Elderen 55:22 55:16
14 Hans te Nijenhuis LAAC Twente 56:20 56:19
15 René Hoff AV Holten 57:26 57:20
16 Gerrit Schoonewille Twenterand 59:25 59:16
17 Johan Schuppert AV Holten 1:00:52 1:00:36
18 Martin Paalman Holten 1:01:33 1:01:25
19 Erik Haverkate Goor 1:02:03 1:01:49
20 Jeroen Oosthof Apeldoorn 1:05:25 1:05:11
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Uitslagenlijst Zuurbergcross
Holten - Zaterdag 2 april 2022

Plaats Naam
21 Eddy Veldmaat

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Laren GId

1:06:03

Netto

1:05:52

M60, 10 KILOMETER

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Plaats Naam
1 Richard Beldman
2 Willem Derks
3 Theo de Rooijj
4 Marten Bolt
5 Theo Wegdam
6 Wim Nijkamp
7 Jan Boink

8 John van Ringelenstein

Holten

Nederlandse Triathlon Bonc
Holten

BB lopers

Loopgroep Hengevelde
Rijssen

Goor '75

Holten

48:35
49:38
51:36
52:50
53:59
1:00:42
1:00:44
1:12:31

Netto

48:33
49:34
51:33
52:48
53:56
1:00:40
1:00:33
1:12:17

VROUW, 10 KILOMETER

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Plaats Naam

1 Linda Eektimmerman

2 Rianne Hulshof
3 Irene Kalter
4 Dineke Ekkelkamp
5 Jolanda Brugman
6 Margot Scherphof
7 Tamara Schippers
8 Henny Wolters
9 Kristel Grobben
10 Elza van der Meer
11 Annelies Altena
12 Ankie Dijkslag
13 Tessa Schreurs
14 Afke Bakker
15 Jenneken Kreijkes
16 Irin Slot
17 Annelies Gerhardt

PEC 1910

Voshaar Outdoor SEC
Daventria

Den Ham Ov
Hanzesport
Vriezenveen

Rijssen

Almelo

Enter

Zutphen

Rijssen

Daventria

Kerkenveld

Apeldoorn

Rijssen
Westerhaar-Vriezenv Wijk
Haarle gem Hellendoorn

49:22
49:40
51:14
51:32
53:34
55:25
59:08
1:03:51
1:05:37
1:06:01
1:08:01
1:10:34
1:10:50
1:11:54
1:12:11
1:12:18
1:17:28

Netto

49:19
49:37
51:12
51:24
53:27
55:16
59:02
1:03:47
1:05:24
1:05:50
1:07:55
1:10:22
1:10:43
1:11:49
1:12:00
1:12:08
1:17:15

MSEN, 5 KILOMETER

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Plaats Naam
1 Max Swabedissen
2 Niek Boom
3 Olivier van Noort
4 Ronald Kuin
5 Koen Scholten

6 Wessel Klumperman

7 Gijs Ratering
8 Jos Brunnenkreef
9 Remco Muller
10 Mathijs Nijkamp
11 Wilbert Dennekamp
12 Dinant Nijenhuis
13 Arnoud Heuvelman
14 Lars Grooters
15 Remco Spoolder
16 Maarten Pigge

17 Sander Schuitemaker

18 Frank Derksen
19 Stefan Steenbergen

20 Erik-Jan van den Noort

21 Bjérn Hegeman
22 John Fokke

23 Rick Kuilder

24 Jeffrey Scholman

AV Rijssen
Nieuw Heeten
Daventria
Daventria
Daventria
Atletics Nijverdal
Atletics Nijverdal
AV Rijssen
Wierden
Rijssen

AV Rijssen
AV Holten

AV Rijssen
ASV

Nijverdal
Wierden
Rijssen
Rijssen

AV Rijssen
Rijssen
Wierden
Vroomshoop
Vroomshoop
Rijssen

18:42
18:55
19:09
21:01
21:20
21:56
22:56
23:13
23:17
23:19
23:20
23:36
24:13
24:45
25:10
25:22
25:54
26:42
26:57
27:05
27:15
27:56
27:56
28:37

Netto

18:42
18:55
19:09
21:00
21:20
21:54
22:51
23:10
23:13
23:17
23:14
23:34
24:08
24:36
25:05
25:13
25:44
26:38
26:51
26:58
27:04
27:44
27:45
28:27
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Uitslagenlijst Zuurbergcross
Holten - Zaterdag 2 april 2022

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
25 Jim Bouwhuis Rijssen 29:43 29:29
26 Erik Wessels Rijssen 30:38 30:17
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Hendri Weenk ASV 21:46 21:46
2 Patrick van den Berg Atletics Nijverdal 22:18 22:18
3 Frank Scholten Nijverdal 22:57 22:52
4 Rolf Schootman ASV 23:12 23:11
5 Harold van den Enk Raalte 23:20 23:18
6 Eelco ter Hedde Atletics Nijverdal 23:22 23:19
7 John Ekkel Atletics Nijverdal 24:51 24:46
8 Yvor Seinen ACO Van Elderen 26:24 26:19
9 Mark Kosters Rijssen 27:25 27:07
10 Erwin Jansen Holten 28:36 28:15
11 Sjon Esink Rijssen 28:44 28:27
12 Dennis Kempers Markelo 28:48 28:43
13 Emiel Dasselaar Nijverdal 29:09 29:03
14 Ferdinand Dam Daarlerveen 30:50 30:41
15 Hans Bouwhuis AV Rijssen 31:09 30:54
16 Chris Noltes Nijverdal 31:25 31:24
17 Arjan Koens Atletics Nijverdal 31:34 31:23
18 Ipe Toonstra Vroomshoop 32:20 32:08
19 Reinoud Meijboom Zwolle 32:55 32:45
20 Mark Esink Rijssen 35:30 35:12
21 Norbert Nijland AV Rijssen 36:04 35:40
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Jan Noeverman Rijssen 22:37 22:33
2 Barry ten Hove Atletics Nijverdal 23:20 23:18
3 Gerard van den Berg Kampen 23:34 23:33
4 Erik jansen Eupe Rijssen 24:17 24:13
5 Hans Grooters ASV 25:20 25:10
6 Tonnie de Winter Veluwe 25:23 25:19
7 Everhardus Roek Almelo 25:32 25:32
8 Ard Wessels AV Rijssen 25:43 25:41
9 Marco ten Zende Atletics Nijverdal 26:16 26:10
10 Barry Broekmaat Holten 27:20 27:12
11 Harry van Coeverden Holten 27:22 27:17
12 Rick Slaghekke AV Rijssen 27:56 27:49
13 Harrie Hatzmann De Gemzen 28:50 28:42
14 Aldo Mulder Nijverdal 30:11 30:03
15 Jan Koning Twenterand 30:14 29:49
16 Tonny ten Dam Bornerbroek 30:52 30:41
17 Dave Stoeten Holten 31:46 31:28
18 Wim Scheppink AV Rijssen 32:10 31:54
19 Jan Nauta AV Holten 32:17 32:06
20 Jan Kwakkel Vroomshoop 33:08 32:52
21 Hans Stegeman Rijssen 33:21 33:04
22 Geert-Jan Van der Veer Almelo 36:33 36:11
23 Henk ter Maat Rijssen 39:48 39:26
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Richard Beldman Holten 23:40 23:39
2 Jaap Vlaming NOP 25:05 25:03
3 Jan Pieter de Vries Marathon Pim Mulier 26:46 26:42
4 Theo Schootman ASV 27:33 27:30
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Uitslagenlijst Zuurbergcross
Holten - Zaterdag 2 april 2022

Plaats Naam

5 Arie van Eck

6 Bert Visser

7 Herman Franck

8 Gerrit ter Avest

9 Theo Platenkamp
10 Herman Alberts
11 Aad Meijboom
12 Theo Kosters
13 Jan Nijland
14 Henk Schulenburg

1 Deborah Wissink
2 Laurien te Nijenhuis
3 Gerber Loman
4 Tessa Poen
5 Marieke Kwast
6 Marjolein Broos
7 Lianne Nijkamp
8 Mieke Prins
9 Chazia Slinkman
10 Nanouk Tijhuis
11 Lianne Runneboom
12 Lotte Heuver
13 Merle Schulenburg
14 Melissa Dasselaar
15 Yfke Jongsma
16 Hester Nitert
17 Claudia de Groot
18 Emma de Wit
19 Daphne Blokhorst
20 Marielle Esink
21 Sharon Deten
22 Madelief Herforth

Woonplaats/Vereniging
Twenterand
Deventer

ASV

Atletics Nijverdal
Twenterand
Twenterand
Atletics Nijverdal
Goor '75

AV Rijssen

AV Rijssen

Woonplaats/Vereniging
Triathlon
Rotterdam Atletiek
Cialfo

Daventria

Holten

Vorden

AV Rijssen

Goor '75

Zwolle

Enter

Goor '75

Holten

Rijssen

Bathmen

AV Holten

Rijssen

Nijverdal
Twenterand

Rijssen
Nijverdal
Nijverdal

Bruto
28:38
29:44
29:47
30:51
31:35
31:41
32:22
33:02
35:08
44:56

Bruto
21:35
22:12
22:27
24:34
25:19
26:29
27:05
27:15
28:56
29:05
29:06
29:11
29:40
30:44
30:57
32:31
32:36
33:00
33:32
35:25
35:31
37:49

Netto
28:32
29:27
29:46
30:45
31:24
31:29
32:16
32:52
34:49
44:34

VSEN, 5 KILOMETER

Plaats Naam

Netto
21:35
22:12
22:26
24:31
25:17
26:25
27:02
27:12
28:42
28:51
29:03
28:54
29:32
30:37
30:41
32:18
32:26
32:48
33:13
35:07
35:21
37:33

V35, 5 KILOMETER

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Liesbeth Voorthuijsen Atletics Nijverdal 23:32 23:30
2 Lonneke Giugie Nederland 25:22 25:18
3 Hanneke Borkent Rijssen 27:52 27:44
4 Lisette Derksen AV Rijssen 27:55 27:52
5 Grietje Mattanja Brands Urk 29:38 29:29
6 Rolinde Nijkamp AV Rijssen 30:24 30:07
7 Heleen Harbers AV Rijssen 31:16 31:01
8 Ellen Kiekebelt Almelo 31:21 30:58
9 Annette Bouwhuis AV Rijssen 31:41 31:27
10 Annemarie Baan Zuna 31:44 31:30
11 Nienke Feenstra Holten 32:12 32:00
12 Irma meijers Rijssen 32:43 32:31
13 Mirjan ter Harmsel Rijssen 32:52 32:31
14 Christine Lohuis Bornerbroek 32:57 32:43
15 llonie Wessels Rijssen 33:10 32:56
16 Hendriétte Meijer Holten 33:27 33:11
17 Leonie Ramaker Wierden 33:28 33:08
18 Marloes Lubbers Wierden 33:28 33:08
19 Anja Kreijkes Rijssen 33:31 33:22
20 Anne van den Noort AV Rijssen 33:32 33:18
21 Mirjam Braakman Atletics Nijverdal 33:58 33:52
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Uitslagenlijst Zuurbergcross
Holten - Zaterdag 2 april 2022

Plaats Naam
22 Jeanine Beldman
23 Olga van Beek
24 Monja Heuten
25 Laris Noordegraaf
26 Joyce Anbergen
27 Mariska Heuver
28 Sandra Dubbink
29 Mariska Kerkdijk
30 Agnes Beverdam
31 Esther Vincent
32 Marijke Meijering
33 Debbie Vrieling
34 Agnes Jansen

35 Andra Van Meggelen

Woonplaats/Vereniging
Holten

Holten

Wierden

Atletics Nijverdal
Holten

Rijssen

Atletics Nijverdal
Markelo

Enter

Holten

Atletics Nijverdal
Holten

Holten

Rijssen

Bruto
34:08
34:08
35:01
35:36
35:49
36:31
36:31
36:33
36:41
36:45
40:10
40:10
40:11
A47:47

Netto
33:49
33:50
34:54
35:21
35:26
36:19
36:20
36:12
36:20
36:26
39:53
39:50
39:49
47:23

V50, 5 KILOMETER

Plaats Naam
1 Anja Hofman
2 Ineke Nawijn
3 Wilma Fraas
4 Willeke Schoppers
5 Truus Ritzer
6 Liesbeth Bergsma
7 Inge Beltman
8 Esther de Jager
9 Dineke Post
10 Dini Wolters
11 Karin de Vries
12 Marga ten Hove
13 Bertina Blom

14 Tessa van der Veer

Woonplaats/Vereniging
LAAC Twente
Hardenberg

Laren GId

Enter

Markelo

Atletics Nijverdal

AV Rijssen

AV Rijssen
Twenterand
Dedemsvaart
Marathon Pim Mulier
Atletics Nijverdal
Atletics Nijverdal
Almelo

Bruto
27:26
28:23
29:13
30:08
30:57
31:33
32:10
32:37
33:19
34:26
37:05
37:20
38:44
47:47

Netto
27:24
28:20
29:11
29:55
30:49
31:28
32:10
32:22
33:04
34:12
36:53
37:13
38:27
47:24

J-16, 2.5 KILOMETER

Plaats Naam
1 Runar Slinkman
2 Kyan ridderbos
3 Twan Vossebelt
4 Jochem Spoolder
5 Tobias van Dijk
6 Niek Geerligs
7 Koen de Winter
8 Leon Dasselaar
9 Diano Giugie
10 Daen Bonthuis
11 Jurre Kums

Woonplaats/Vereniging
AV Rijssen
Daventria

AV Rijssen
Atletics Nijverdal
AV '34
Twenterand
Daventria
Atletics Nijverdal
Daventria
Daventria
Deventer

Bruto
10:50
10:54
10:57
11:11
11:13
11:15
11:18
11:40
11:52
12:06
14:07

Netto
10:50
10:51
10:56
11:11
11:12
11:13
11:17
11:40
11:49
12:04
14:06

M-16, 2.5 KILOMETER

Plaats Naam
1 Noor van Onzen
2 Mariélle Lensen
3 Maren Wessels
4 Merel Wassink
5 Elodie van Arken
6 Carice van Arken
7 Noor van den Enk

Woonplaats/Vereniging
Daventria

HAC '63

Daventria

Daventria

De Gemzen

't Harde

ACO Van Elderen

Bruto
12:28
12:45
12:49
13:21
13:53
17:17
18:52

Netto
12:26
12:43
12:48
13:18
13:50
17:14
18:49

J1012, 1.5 KM (10-12 JAAR)

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Pim Knapen Holten 5:58 5:57
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Uitslagenlijst Zuurbergcross
Holten - Zaterdag 2 april 2022

Plaats Naam

2 Kiris Nijzink

3 Sten Goorman

4 David van den Berg
5 Jonah van den Berg
6 Loek Nijsse

7 Jaden Nijman

8 Twan de Vries

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Rijssen 6:02
AV Rijssen 6:39
Kampen 6:58
Kampen 7:01
Daventria 7:07
Twenterand 7:13
Marathon Pim Mulier 7:53

Netto

6:01
6:38
6:56
7:00
7:06
711
7:51

M1012, 1.5 KM (10-12 JAAR)

Plaats Naam

1 Sophie Willems
2 Wiep Seinen
3 Merlin Gottemaker
4 Esmee Bulten
5 Lily ridderbos
6 Laura Kempers
7 Femke Grooters
8 Stacey-lee Goorman
9 Noor Wassink

10 Tess Meulman

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

AV Rijssen 6:11
ACO Van Elderen 6:40
Nijverdal 6:46
Goor 6:52
Daventria 7:15
Markelo 7:18
ASV 7:29
Twenterand 7:49
Daventria 7:51
AV Rijssen 8:14

Netto

6:10
6:39
6:46
6:52
714
717
7:28
7:48
7:49
8:11

J-9, 1.5 KM (T/M 9 JAAR)

Plaats Naam

1 Stef Nijzink
2 Maxim ridderbos
3 Liam Smit
4 Nout Overbeek
5 Lucas Derksen
6 Bram van den Berg
7 Perijn de Vries
8 Hugo Vorkink
9 Thijs Niphuis

10 Hugo Derksen

11 James de mooy

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Rijssen 6:26
Daventria 6:59
Vriezenveen 717
AV Rijssen 7:32
Rijssen 8:11
Kampen 8:18
Marathon Pim Mulier 8:59
Holten 9:12
Twenterand 9:22
Rijssen 9:22
Holten 11:46

Netto

6:25
6:58
7:16
7:32
8:09
8:17
8:57
9:10
9:21
9:20
11:43

M-9, 1.5 KM (T/M 9 JAAR)

Plaats Naam
1 Nore Samson
2 Nikki Sievers
3 Lynn van Onzen
4 Carlijn Dasselaar
5 Katie Sievers

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Atletics Nijverdal 7:26
Delden 7:49
Deventer 8:08
Nijverdal 8:57
Delden 11:42

Netto

7:26
7:48
8:07
8:56
11:40
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